Karia & Shah, Chartered Accountants (FRN: 112203W), as a Statutory Auditors of 
the Company for second term of five years from conclusion of 30th Annual General Meeting till 
conclusion of 35th Annual General Meeting of the Company to be held in the year 2027 at a 
remuneration of Rs.1,50,000 (Rupee One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) excluding out of pocket 
expenses. The Company has received a confirmation from the Auditors that they are not 
disqualified to act as the Auditors and are eligible to hold the office as Auditors of the Company. 

Statutory Auditors’ Report